# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI558445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/05/2024

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SilencerCo, LLC	03/04/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SilencerCo Weapons Research, LLC
Street Address:	5511 South 6055 West
City:	West Valley City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84118

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63381596
Application Number:	63357876
Application Number:	63293318
Application Number:	63215323
Application Number:	63191494
Application Number:	63170715
Application Number:	62765062
Application Number:	62491499
Application Number:	62217106
Application Number:	62216420
Application Number:	62026646
Application Number:	61587118
Application Number:	61459657
Application Number:	61278810
Application Number:	61277024
Application Number:	18380012
Application Number:	18215793
Application Number:	18086199
Application Number:	18051102

PATENT REEL: 069162 FRAME: 0875

508810833

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17941650
Application Number:	17847726
Application Number:	17749940
Application Number:	16574387
Application Number:	15413672
Application Number:	14695207
Application Number:	14663979
Application Number:	14452288
Patent Number:	11703293
Patent Number:	11512917
Patent Number:	11473870
Patent Number:	11105577
Patent Number:	10677554
Patent Number:	9879934
Patent Number:	10018440
Patent Number:	9097482
Patent Number:	9328984
Patent Number:	8950546
Patent Number:	8794376
Patent Number:	8714301
Patent Number:	8439155
Patent Number:	8555765
Patent Number:	8162100
Patent Number:	7856914
Patent Number:	D877278
Patent Number:	D876568
Patent Number:	D876567
Patent Number:	D877277
Patent Number:	D877276
Patent Number:	D829292
Patent Number:	D821536
Patent Number:	D802700
Patent Number:	D802699
Patent Number:	D778389
Patent Number:	D770005
Patent Number:	D767706
Patent Number:	D742989
Patent Number:	D742988

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D742987
PCT Number:	US2335407
PCT Number:	US2326586
PCT Number:	US2253778
PCT Number:	US2234729
PCT Number:	US2230341
PCT Number:	US2223309
PCT Number:	US2137107
PCT Number:	US1650712
PCT Number:	US1049262
PCT Number:	US1302178

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100. West To

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00350104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD MERCIER

SIGNATURE: EDWARD MERCIER

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Statement of Merger#page1.tiff source=Statement of Merger#page2.tiff

2024-03-05 11:15:38 PST

17024420778

03/06/2024

\$112.00

This form cannot be hand written. Receipt Number: 10523292

Date:

Amount Pald:



State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Division of Organizations & Commercial Code Limited Liability Company Statement of Merger

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

MAR 5 '24 FW3:06

From: Lori Argall



Pursuant to UCA 48-3A-1025, the undersigned pa	irties of the merger execute and c	sellver the following a	Statement of Mi	erger:
First: Non-surviving Entities that are Par	ties to the Merger:			
Name of Business Entity: SilencerCo, LLC	endanom que en objetim dan de en	t decembra a propriese se de establica temporario de des la minimistra de despois en roy y rey a recons en reschibilmente.	managanan kalan sama mendelaphi kalaman daga daga daga daga kalan penasa biba seri sama sama daga daga daga sa	····a noost-copa a do en increto minimización a montestamento crecio cotor.
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company	Jurisdiction: Utah	Service and Differences with addition of fairnament of an approximations.	State of Utah Department of Commerce	
Name of Business Entity:		Division of	Corporations an	d Commercial <b>Code</b> anoing has been filed
Name of Business Entity:  Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:	and approved In this offic	on this 💵 da e of this Division	iy of <u>MAP</u> 20 <u>//</u> and hereby issued
Name of Business Entity:		catholica	This Certificate	thereof.
Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:	- Vaninar	TSS	Date 13 07 12
Name of Business Entity:			- 21 J Is	And the state of t
Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:		Leigh Veille	
Name of Business Entity:	. The law law law was to the control of the contr		Division Di	rector
Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:	anna ar mana sa agus agus agus agus agus agus agus		
Name of Business Entity: SilencerCo Weapo Entity Type: Limited Liability Company				
Third: Approval Statement				
This merger was approved by each domestic 1026 and by each foreign merging entity (if a				through 48-3a-
Fourth: Surviving Entity Creation/Exister	ace			
The surviving entity is created by this entity is attached.	s Statement of Merger. The f	ormation documen	nt that creates	s the surviving
The surviving entity is a Non-registe	red Foreign Entity.			
The surviving entity existed before the	nis Statement of Merger. (sele	ect only one option	below)	
	ed in the plan of merger for the public record are attached.	ne formation docume	ent that create	d the surviving
✓ The formation document	ments remain unchanged.			

Under GRAMA [63G-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Page: 3 of 4 2024-03-05 11:15:38 PST 17024420778 From: Lori Argali

DocuSign Envelope ID: 185E9886-57AE-438E-BC50-5C6D37CE439E

Fifth: Mailing Address for Service (for Non-registered Foreign	of Process pursuant to Subsections 48-3a-102 Surviving Entities ONLY)	6(5) and 16-17-301(2)
		MAR 5 724 PM3:08
	State:	
Sixth: Required Signatures		
Surviving Entity: SilencerCo Weapor	ns Research, LLC	
Name: Howard Romanow	Title: President	
Signature: A Docutioned by:	Date: 2/29/2024	
Non-surviving Entity: SilencerCo, LL	c '	
Name: Lance Evenson		
Signature: Line Evensor	Date: 3/4/2024	
Non-surviving Entity:		
	Title:	
Signature:	Date:	
Non-surviving Entity:		
	Title:	
Signature:	Date:	
Non-surviving Entity:	e de misse de la companya del la companya de la com	BESS OF A SERVICE AND
	Title:	
Signature:	Date:	
Non-surviving Entity:		THE TYPE MAN TO THE REPORT THE PROPERTY HERE AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY HERE AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY HERE AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY HERE.
Name:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Cionatura	Dota	

Include complete signatures for any additional Business Entities that have been named in an attached Exhibit.

08/23

**RECORDED: 10/11/2024**